PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Luis MARTINEZ DE SAN VICENTE OLIVERAS	10/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERAS ESPECIALES MARTINEZ DE SAN VICENTE, S.A.			
Street Address:	27, Calle Energia			
City:	Cornella De Llobregat			
State/Country:	SPAIN			
Postal Code:	08940			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11995824	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q105893

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Simmons

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q105893Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020368 FRAME: 0891 118

500440395

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We,

MARTINEZ DE SAN VICENTE OLIVERAS, Luis of 27, Calle Energia, 08940 Cornella de Llobregat, Spain

hereinafter of improvements in	called A	ssignor(s),	have	invented	certain			
"Device for applying depilation wax"								
and executed a States of Ameri and	n applicat .ca therefo	tion for L or on	etters Pa	tent of the	United			
Whereas, ce	RAS ESPECIALES M	ARTINEZ DE SAN VIC	ENTE, S.A. a Co	orporation o	f Spain			
27. Calle Energia, 08				<u>-</u>				
desires to acquapplication and obtained thereo	uire the e d inventior	ntire right	t, title	and interest States paten	in the			
Now, the whereof is here	refore, iby acknowl	for valuak edged,	ole cons	ideration,	receipt			
I/We, the transfer to tassigns, the enand the invent America, include \$119, and I/we Letters Patent application to I/we will exedeemed necessar States applicat	the above tire right ion disclosing the request the granted the assignate without the the the cy by the	named assigned in the classing to the classing the classical classing the classical classing the classical cl	signee, if interest in for the sim priors oner of Princetton successor consider connects	t in the apple United State under 35 attents to is set forth and assignation all	ors and lication ates of U.S.C. ssue any in the ms; and papers United			
MION, PLLC of 2 20037-3202 to (Application nut the filing date known.	2100 Penns insert h mber and appli	ylvania Av ere in pa	enue. N.W arentheses	5	N, D.C.			
Date: Oct. 30,200	^{)7s})							
		MARTINEZ DE	SAN VICENTE C	LIVERAS, Luis				
Date:	s)							
Date:	s)							
Date:	ຣ)							

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT

RECORDED: 01/16/2008 REEL: 020368 FRAME: 0892